

## 2022 HBP Project Prioritization - ON SYSTEM

No.	Priority	Dist.	Local Agency	Bridge No.	Potential Project Description	SR	Status	Scour NBI 113	Posted ? Y/N	Posting K, D, P, or R NBI 41	Detour Length (miles) NBI 19	Future ADT NBI 114	Year Built	Year Recon.	Total Federal Funds	Running Federal Funds	Date of Application
1	1	2	Trinity County	05C0039	Replace	28.5	SD	2	N	-	124	426	1955	-	\$ 2,361,334	\$ 2,361,334	2/28/2018
2	1	3	Butte County	12C0009L	Replace	7.0	SD	2	N	-	18	12,054	1949	-	\$ 5,350,400	\$ 7,711,733	8/20/2018
3	1	7	City of Ventura	52C0064	Seismic (Voluntary)	73.0	SD	N	N	-	4	43,600	1971	-	\$ 1,607,168	\$ 9,318,901	2/27/2020
4	1	7	City of Ventura	52C0248	Seismic (Voluntary)	89.7	SD	N	N	-	3	13,495	1981	-	\$ 970,752	\$ 10,289,653	2/27/2020
5	1	7	City of Ventura	52C0061	Replace	31.1	SD	2	N	-	1	6,853	1932	1995	\$ 33,164,000	\$ 43,453,654	5/31/2019
6	2	8	San Bernardino County	54C0239	Replace	37.3	SD	5	Y	P	40	275	1930	-	\$ 4,675,200	\$ 48,128,854	10/9/2019
7	2	5	San Luis Obispo County	49C0346	Replace	20.7	SD	U	Y	R	8	569	1965	1990	\$ 4,108,000	\$ 52,236,854	9/27/2019
8	2	8	City of Coachella	56C0318	Replace	16.6	SD	3	Y	P	3	20,403	1950	1969	\$ 40,300,000	\$ 92,536,854	6/29/2021
9	2	1	Willits	10C0198	Replace	31.6	SD	8	Y	P	1	2,137	1993	-	\$ 5,408,392	\$ 97,945,246	11/22/2019
10	3	2	Shasta County	06C0192	Preventive Maintenance	35.6	SD	8	N	-	21	2,769	1987	-	\$ 109,921	\$ 98,055,167	1/30/2020
11	3	3	Sacramento County	24C0005	Preventive Maintenance	39.4	-	U	P	R	15	6,626	1952	-	\$ 6,600,000	\$ 104,655,167	2/27/2020
12	3	6	Tulare County	46C0054	Preventive Maintenance	65.0	SD	N	N	-	7	6,240	1962	-	\$ 3,424,000	\$ 108,079,167	2/13/2020
13	3	8	City of Rialto	54C0062	Preventive Maintenance	78.2	SD	N	N	-	3	49,000	1959	1972	\$ 451,824	\$ 108,530,991	11/21/2019
14	3	5	City of Santa Barbara	51C0128	Preventive Maintenance	52.1	SD	8	N	-	3	28,161	1929	1965 & 19	\$ 8,960,578	\$ 117,491,569	9/21/2020
15	3	4	City of San Rafael	27C0077	Preventive Maintenance	68.5	SD	5	N	-	1	19,238	1959	-	\$ 990,400	\$ 118,481,969	7/15/2020
16	3	1	Humboldt County	PM00228	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 2,466,642	\$ 120,948,612	10/1/2021
17	3	2	Tehama County	PM00200	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 909,531	\$ 121,858,143	9/28/2018
18	3	2	Trinity County	PM00224	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 400,000	\$ 122,258,143	3/19/2021
19	3	2	Shasta County	PM00213	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 392,539	\$ 122,650,682	9/27/2019
20	3	4	Town of Danville	PM00232	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 848,240	\$ 123,498,922	9/30/2021
21	3	4	Walnut Creek	PM00231	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 566,400	\$ 124,065,322	9/30/2021
22	3	4	City of Novato	PM00205	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 179,200	\$ 124,244,522	10/1/2018
23	3	4	Napa County	PM00230	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 1,659,200	\$ 125,903,722	12/15/2021
24	3	4	City of Fremont	PM00234	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 1,048,288	\$ 126,952,010	9/20/2024
25	3	4	City of Santa Clara	PM00199	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 1,487,289	\$ 128,439,298	7/13/2018
26	3	4	City of Sunnyvale	PM00204	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 2,498,160	\$ 130,937,458	5/10/2018
27	3	7	Santa Clarita	PM00233	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 1,845,648	\$ 132,783,106	9/25/2020
28	3	7	Long Beach	PM00206	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 849,600	\$ 133,632,706	9/15/2021
29	3	7	City of Ventura	PM00202	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 1,711,200	\$ 135,343,906	10/11/2018
30	3	8	City of Redlands	PM00235	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 2,046,511	\$ 137,390,418	6/30/2021
31	3	8	City of La Quinta	PM00201	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 4,394,417	\$ 141,784,835	7/25/2018
32	3	8	Riverside County	PM00229	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 3,481,634	\$ 145,266,469	11/15/2021
33	3	10	San Joaquin County	PM00215	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 6,681,300	\$ 151,947,769	10/8/2019
34	3	11	City of Escondido	PM00216	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 1,313,097	\$ 153,260,866	10/11/2019
35	3	12	City of Santa Ana	PM00187	BPMP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 1,469,715	\$ 154,730,580	7/29/2019
36	4	3	Butte County	12C0022	Scour	40.0	SD	3	N	-	25	5,200	1965	-	\$ 1,129,600	\$ 155,860,181	11/22/2019
37	5	1	Humboldt County	04C0189	Rehabilitation	30.1	SD	8	N	-	124	205	1935	-	\$ 8,380,640	\$ 164,240,821	11/27/2019
38	5	5	San Luis Obispo County	49C0052	Replace	20.7	SD	U	N	-	8	569	1965	1990	\$ 4,746,400	\$ 168,987,221	3/18/2022
39	5	4	Alameda County	33C0160	Replace/Rehabilitation	34.4	SD	5	N	-	2	2,036	1913	-	\$ 5,192,640	\$ 174,179,861	6/30/2020
40	5	4	Town of San Anselmo	27C0101	Rehabilitation	20.0	SD	8	N	-	1	12,000	1935	-	\$ 4,476,320	\$ 178,656,181	3/15/2018
41	5	4	Town of San Anselmo	27C0094	Rehabilitation	29.3	SD	8	N	-	1	2,708	1935	-	\$ 3,904,480	\$ 182,560,661	3/6/2019
42	6	1	Humboldt County	04C0061	Rehabilitation	51.5	SD	8	N	-	67	107	1955	-	\$ 1,331,360	\$ 183,892,021	11/27/2019
43	6	11	City of Encinitas	57C0210	Rehabilitation	59.3	SD	5	N	-	2	22,538	1934	1953	\$ 13,665,920	\$ 197,557,941	2/22/2021
44	6	7	Long Beach	53C0208	Rehabilitation	67.5	SD	N	N	-	1	19,769	1932	-	\$ 11,496,000	\$ 209,053,941	5/30/2019
45	6	10	City of Ceres	38C0222	Rehabilitation	52.7	SD	8	N	-	1	4,119	1921	1961	\$ 1,762,000	\$ 210,815,941	10/1/2021

Red line indicated location of cutoff line.

## 2022 HBP Project Prioritization - ON SYSTEM

No.	Priority	Dist.	Local Agency	Bridge No.	Potential Project Description	SR	Status	Scour NBI 113	Posted ? Y/N	Posting K, D, P, or R NBI 41	Detour Length (miles) NBI 19	Future ADT NBI 114	Year Built	Year Recon.	Total Federal Funds	Running Federal Funds	Date of Application
45	7	12	Laguna Niguel	55C0037	Rehabilitation	45.1	FO	8	N	-	124	7,324	1938	-	\$ 2,616,239	\$ 213,432,180	9/23/2016
46	7	10	San Joaquin County	29C0349	Replace	48.2	FO	-	N	-	124	3,000	1950	-	\$ 4,960,001	\$ 218,392,181	9/9/2016
				49C0398	Replace	39.2	FO	-	N	-	124	2,061	1922	-	\$ 2,109,840	\$ 220,502,021	9/16/2016
47	7	5	San Luis Obispo	38C0199	Replace	77.8	FO	-	N	-	34	909	1918	1968	\$ 1,591,200	\$ 222,093,221	10/6/2016
48	7	10	Stanislaus County	38C0268	Replace	71.0	FO	8	N	-	20	1,527	1927	-	\$ 3,436,041	\$ 225,529,263	10/6/2016
49	7	10	San Joaquin County	29C0035	Rehabilitation	76.1	FO	-	N	-	12	3,207	1955	-	\$ 3,270,800	\$ 228,800,063	9/9/2016
50	7	3	El Dorado County	25C0063	Rehabilitation	64.7	FO	U	N	-	11	1,462	1930	-	\$ 2,598,001	\$ 231,398,064	9/29/2016
51	7	6	Fresno County	42C0253	Rehabilitation	72.3	FO	-	N	-	10	1,587	1924	-	\$ 1,421,600	\$ 232,819,664	6/28/2016
52	7	6	Fresno County	42C0118	Rehabilitation	76.6	FO	-	N	-	10	1,048	1946	-	\$ 1,179,200	\$ 233,998,863	6/28/2016
53	7	6	Tulare County	46C0182	Rehabilitation	51.5	FO	-	N	-	7	3,679	1949	-	\$ 1,990,401	\$ 235,989,264	7/25/2016
54	7	3	Placer County	19C0079	Replace	52.9	FO	8	N	-	7	1,562	1935	-	\$ 1,914,800	\$ 237,904,064	9/30/2016
55	7	3	Placer County	19C0051	Rehabilitation	59.5	FO	5	N	-	6	18,000	1930	1981	\$ 1,928,000	\$ 239,832,064	9/30/2016
56	7	12	Orange County	55C0008	Replace	72.1	FO	-	N	-	6	8,437	1980	-	\$ 5,760,000	\$ 245,592,064	3/16/2016
57	7	10	San Joaquin County	29C0225	Rehabilitation	60.1	FO	8	N	-	6	2,144	1928	-	\$ 1,671,680	\$ 247,263,744	9/9/2016
58	7	10	Stanislaus County	38C0080	Rehabilitation	52.4	FO	-	N	-	6	1,886	1934	-	\$ 1,851,440	\$ 249,115,185	10/6/2016
				49C0372	Replace	54.1	FO	-	N	-	3	30,912	1958	1974	\$ 2,548,400	\$ 251,663,584	9/16/2016
60	7	5	San Luis Obispo	19C0076	Replace	65.6	FO	8	N	-	3	7,910	1973	1983	\$ 4,422,800	\$ 256,086,384	9/30/2016
61	7	3	Placer County	49C0380	Replace	48.2	FO	-	N	-	3	3,606	1920	-	\$ 3,684,800	\$ 259,771,185	9/16/2016
62	7	5	San Luis Obispo	53C0440	Rehabilitation	73.4	FO	-	N	-	2	30,451	1952	-	\$ 1,399,200	\$ 261,170,385	9/8/2016
63	7	7	Los Angeles County	53C0729	Rehabilitation	75.4	FO	-	N	-	2	17,200	1958	-	\$ 1,518,800	\$ 262,689,185	9/26/2016
64	7	7	Long Beach	58C0028	Replace	56.7	FO	5	N	-	2	8,579	1925	1947	\$ 2,105,600	\$ 264,794,785	7/26/2016
65	7	11	Imperial County	19C0074	Replace	52.4	FO	8	N	-	2	7,000	1930	-	\$ 2,759,601	\$ 267,554,386	9/30/2016
66	7	3	Placer County	46C0056	Replace	77.5	FO	-	N	-	2	4,731	1937	-	\$ 1,952,000	\$ 269,506,386	7/25/2016
67	7	6	Tulare County	46C0148	Rehabilitation	58.4	FO	-	N	-	2	4,204	1949	-	\$ 1,781,601	\$ 271,287,987	7/25/2016
68	7	6	Tulare County	12C0279	Rehabilitation	77.5	FO	5	N	-	2	2,490	1958	-	\$ 1,965,585	\$ 273,253,572	9/13/2016
69	7	3	Chico	29C0317	Rehabilitation	53.1	FO	5	N	-	2	1,599	1945	-	\$ 804,000	\$ 274,057,573	9/9/2016
70	7	10	San Joaquin County	54C0127	Replace	76.2	FO	-	N	-	1	11,221	1939	-	\$ 10,640,000	\$ 284,697,573	9/29/2015
71	7	8	San Bernardino County	49C0370	Replace	51.3	FO	-	N	-	1	10,304	1935	1954	\$ 1,964,640	\$ 286,662,213	9/16/2016
72	7	5	San Luis Obispo	00L0092	Low Water Xing (HBP)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 13,050,400	\$ 299,712,613	7/19/2016
73	8	3	Butte County	00L0095	Low Water Xing (HBP)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 7,916,771	\$ 307,629,384	8/4/2016
74	8	5	San Luis Obispo County	00L0105	Low Water Xing (HBP)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ 7,373,328	\$ 315,002,712	9/15/2016
75	8	11	San Diego County														